The All-Liberia National Conference was held in Virginia,
Liberia from March 15 to April 20, 1991 under the Triumvirate Chair of Ambassador
Herbert R.W. Brewer, Archbishop Michael Kpakala Francis and Shiekh Kafumba Konneh.
The Conference was attended by one hundred and fifty-one (151) delegates of thirty-six
(36) delegations from the following Political Parties, warring factions, interest groups and
county representatives:
...3. Interest Groups:
...Women Development Association of Liberia (WODAL)

Page 3, THE INTERIM ELECTIONS COMMISSION, Composition:

[...]

The All-Liberia National Conference was held in Virginia,
Liberia from March 15 to April 20, 1991 under the Triumvirate Chair of Ambassador
Herbert R.W. Brewer, Archbishop Michael Kpakala Francis and Shiekh Kafumba Konneh.
The Conference was attended by one hundred and fifty-one (151) delegates of thirty-six
(36) delegations from the following Political Parties, warring factions, interest groups and
county representatives:
...3. Interest Groups:
Press Union of Liberia (PUL)
National Bar Association of Liberia (NBA)
National Medical and Dental Association of Liberia (NMDAL)